RESOLUTION 2011-248
BILL LIST

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County and State of
New Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Township Clerk for payment of

claims: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the aforesaid TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE that

said approved vouchers, which total amountsto

of the following

0.00

138.00

6,236,998.98

266,876.77

1,006.26

0.00

1,599,053.96

68,636.96

0.00
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57,734.27

TOTAL

L5

8,230,445.20

CERTIFICATION

$8,230,445.20  and which consists

Reserve Current Fund- (0-01)
Reserve Water Operating Fund (0-09)
Current Fund (1-01)

Water Operating Fund(1-09)

Animal Control (A-12)

General Capital Fund (C-04)

Payroll Fund (P-25)

Trust Fund (T-03)

Water Sewer Capital (W-08)
Developer Escrow

and that said total be listed in the minutes of this

meeting

I, Kathleen T. West, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean and State of
New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township
Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 23rd day of March, 2011.

Roll Call:

Mayor Jeff Melchiondo
Deputy Mayor Al Cirulli
Committeeman Lisella
Committeeman Morano
Committeeman Bille

Kathleen T. West, RMC
Township Municipal Clerk

Yes No Abstain




