## RESOLUTION 2011-248 BILL LIST

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County and State of New Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Township Clerk for payment of claims: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the aforesaid TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE that said approved vouchers, which total amounts to **\$8,230,445.20** and which consists of the following

	\$ 0.00	<b>Reserve Current Fund- (0-01)</b>
	\$ 138.00	Reserve Water Operating Fund (0-09)
	\$ 6,236,998.98	Current Fund (1-01)
	\$ 266,876.77	Water Operating Fund(1-09)
	\$ 1,006.26	Animal Control (A-12)
	\$ 0.00	General Capital Fund (C-04)
	\$ 1,599,053.96	Payroll Fund (P-25)
	\$ 68,636.96	Trust Fund (T-03)
	\$ 0.00	Water Sewer Capital (W-08)
	\$ 57,734.27	Developer Escrow
TOTAL	\$ 8,230,445.20	and that said total be listed in the minutes of this
		maating

meeting

## CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 23rd day of March, 2011.

Kathleen T. West, RMC	
Township Municipal Clerk	

\_\_\_\_

Roll Call:			
	Yes	No	Abstain
Mayor Jeff Melchiondo			
Deputy Mayor Al Cirulli			
Committeeman Lisella			
Committeeman Morano			
Committeeman Bille			